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Weds 6th Nov - flu vaccinations
Mon 11th Nov - 9am Remembrance Worship led by Year 5
Tues 12th Nov - 2pm-3pm Oak  Grandparent 'Peek into the Past' Stay and Play
Thurs 14th Nov - Kid’s Cup & Parents’ Evening 2.00pm - 6.00pm
Fri 15h Nov - Children in Need - wear spots
Fri 22nd Nov - FOBS Christmas Wreath 6.00pm - 8.30pm
Mon 25th Nov - League A Football 4.00pm
Thurs 28th Nov - Tiny’s 1st birthday
Fri 29th Nov - Barrow Buddies Christmas Cards
Mon 2nd Dec - Advent Worship led by Year 3
Tues 10th Dec - EYFS Panto trip
Thurs 12th Dec - KS2 Chitty Chitty Bang Bang & Panto - KS1
Fri 13th Dec - Santa Dash
Mon 16h Dec - FOBS Breakfast with Santa
Weds 18th Dec - Christmas lunch & Nativity 2pm & 5pm
Fri 20th Dec - Christmas party lunch
Fri 20th Dec - School closes at 1.30pm

 AutumnTerm - Wb28th October 24

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola McArdle

We are thrilled to announce the official opening of our new 'Oak Lodge' reception
classroom! It was wonderful to welcome parents, church members, governors, and
other guests this morning to celebrate this special occasion together. Thank you
all for your patience during our move-in process. We look forward to many happy
memories in this beautiful new space!

Mrs McArdle

DIARY DATES 



Christmas Lunch
Wednesday 18th December 2024

Our kitchen have to place their food order shortly - if you’d like your child
to enjoy our Christmas lunch, please book any main meal on ParentPay for

that day by Wednesday, 13th November.
Late bookings will not be able to be accommodated.

THIS WEEK

Wednesday 6th November 9.30-12
This session is for Reception children to attend with their

parents (sorry no younger siblings). Limited spaces
available... please contact the office to book your place.

Term Dates for 2025/2026
Create Station Art Club 

Please collect your child from the school’s main entrance 

Musical Theatre Workshop After School Club 
Experience the magic of “The Chronicles of Narnia”

We still have places available - for further information and to book



Rooted in God's love,everyone growing togetherto bethe best that we can be

THIS WEEK

Star Awards

We have moved into ourEYFS ’Oak Lodge'

Congratulations to the
winner of the book fair raffle

FOBS pumpkin
decorating contest


